TEMPLE BETH EMETH of SCOTTSDALE
October 2021

OCTOBER PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE

| hope everyone had a meaningful High Holiday experience. Karen and |
were disappointed we were not present for services, as we have heard that
Rabbi Sussman and Cantor Kokin performed admirably. Thank you to our
Rabbi and the Cantor from the entire congregation!

Rabbi Sussman has also continued to communicate and participate with
the MeetUp group, and we had a number of their members come to our
Shul for the Holidays. Once again, thank you Rabbi for working hard to
contact new potential members and for organizing the after services
schmooze at Goldman's Deli. Also a big thank you to Madelyn Shulman for
suggesting we contact the MeetUp group.

| also hope everyone has had a chance to have a meal in a Sukkah and
enjoy being outside. Coming up soon is Simchat Torah. Perhaps Rabbi Zari
will have everyone dancing with the Torah? Stay tuned!

| also want to thank the board members who worked hard to make our
services a success. A special thank you to Harvey, Harold, and Joan for
everything you have done. | also thank all of our members who made the
effort (sometimes it is a very great effort) to attend services. Without you
there is no congregation!

Have a healthy and sweet year. Clyde President

OFFICERS FOR 2020-2022

Vice President Harvey Roberts  Treasurer Karen Farkas
Recording Secretary Harold Sacks Corresponding Secretary OPEN

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD
Joan Abrahamson Ira Goldenberg  Sandra Stein  Harriet Williams
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BIRTHDAYS
Kayla Weingarten October 4™
Karen Farkas October 22"

COMING EVENTS
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‘ SERVICES ‘

Weekly Shabbat at 10 AM in the Sanctuary



October 2021

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
1 2
25th of Tishrei, 5782 26th of Tishrei, 5782
5:53p Candle lighting Parashat Bereshit
6:47p Havdalah
Rosh Chodesh
3 4 5 6 7 8 9
27th of Tishrei, 5782 28th of Tishrei, 5782 29th of Tishrei, 5782 30th of Tishrei, 5782 1st of Cheshvan, 5782 2nd of Cheshvan, 5782 3rd of Cheshvan, 5782
Rosh Chodesh Cheshvan Rosh Chodesh Cheshvan 5:44p Candle lighting Parashat Noach
HAPPY BIRTHDAY 6:38p Havdalah
KAYLA!
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
4th of Cheshvan, 5782 5th of Cheshvan, 5782 6th of Cheshvan, 5782 7th of Cheshvan, 5782 8th of Cheshvan, 5782 9th of Cheshvan, 5782 10th of Cheshvan, 5782
Yom HaAliyah 5:35p Candle lighting Parashat Lech-Lecha
6:29p Havdalah
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
11th of Cheshvan, 5782 12th of Cheshvan, 5782 13th of Cheshvan, 5782 14th of Cheshvan, 5782 15th of Cheshvan, 5782 16th of Cheshvan, 5782 17th of Cheshvan, 5782
5:27p Candle lighting Parashat Vayera
6:22p Havdalah
HAPPY BIRTHDAY
KAREN!
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
18th of Cheshvan, 5782 19th of Cheshvan, 5782 20th of Cheshvan, 5782 21st of Cheshvan, 5782 22nd of Cheshvan, 5782 23rd of Cheshvan, 5782 24th of Cheshvan, 5782
5:19p Candle lighting Parashat Chayei Sara
6:15p Havdalah
31

25th of Cheshvan, 5782

Candle lighting times for Scottsdale, AZ 85252

Provided by www.hebcal.com with a Creative Commons Attribution 3.0 license
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FUNDRAISING

To send Donation Cards, $5.00 each please call 480-941-4112

For Memorial Plaques, please call 480-941-4112. Please include the following information:
English name, Hebrew name, if known, date of death. The plaque cost is $180.00. The plaque
will be added to the Leighton Memorial Tablet.

For a Tree of Life Leaf, to honor a special occasion or special person,
Please call 480-941-4112. Please complete the dedication information
“In honor of............. " (Limit to 3 short lines). The cost is $25.00 for each leaf.

Make a Donation to Temple Beth Emeth
(Please provide the following with your check to Temple Beth Emeth)

Donation made by
In Memory/Honor of
Other Notes

Mail to: Temple Beth Emeth, PO Box 2831, Scottsdale, AZ 85252-2831

Donations - Thank You!
Ira Goldenberg Yahrzeit Mother Lillie Goldenberg
Mark Caspi High Holiday Donation
James Brener High Holiday Donation

Brenda C Brooks High Holiday Donation

Ira Goldenberg Yom Kippur Pledge

Harvey Roberts High Holidays & Parents' Yahrzeit Donation
David Horowitz In Memory of Parents Renee & Arthur Horowitz
Ira Goldenberg Yahrzeit Sister-in-Law Dolores Kaminsky

Ira Goldenberg Yahrzeit Sister-in-Law Rose Schantz

Harold Sacks Yom Kippur Pledge



ENGLISH
DATE

10/03/21
10/05/21

10/08/21
10/08/21

10/11/21
10/11/21

10/15/21
10/15/21

10/26/21
10/27/21
10/27/21
10/28/21

10/31/21
11/03/21

11/05/21

11/10/21
11/10/21
11/11/21
11/11/21
11/12/21
11/12/21
11/12/21

HEBREW
DATE

Tishrei
27

29
Chesvan
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20
21
21
22

25
28
Kislev

O 00O ~N~NO O

e

YAHRZEIT

NAME

Linda Esther Nassi
Leo Cypress

Helen Rottenberg

Ruth Margolin

Ceil Oliver
Lillian Kornbluth
(Libby)

Abe Stolberg
Oscar Bank

Dorothy Kohn
Lilly Yarosh
Harry Roberts
Yetta Kleinfield

Lillian Feigin
Sam Shevelenko

Joshua Wagshall

Isadore Glass
Florence Kaminsky
Anna Glass
Samuel Love

Jean Levine
Joseph Weisel
Frank Newman

RELATIONSHIP TO MEMBER

S/ of Fran Golob
B/I/L of Arline Cypress

M / of Sharon & Janet
Rottenberg
Previous Member

Previous Member
Friend of Alfred Braunschweiger

Previous Member
B/ of Sue Stegman

Previous Member
Previous Member

F / of Harvey Roberts
M / of Marilyn Freedner

Previous Member
GF of Harriet Williams

F/1/L of Ira Goldenberg
S/ of Susan Burstein

M/ 1/L of Ira Goldenberg
F / of Trudy Siegel
Former Member

B / of Ruth Leighton
Former Member

KADDISH
DATE

10/02/21
10/02/21

10/02/21
10/02/21

10/09/21
10/09/21

10/09/21
10/09/21

10/23/21
10/23/21
10/23/21
10/23/21

10/30/21
10/30/21

10/30/21

11/06/21
11/06/21
11/06/21
11/06/21
11/06/21
11/06/21
11/06/21



HUMOR

(Jewish jokes in honor of this season’s Holidays - Enjoy)

A KGB agent goes to a library and sees an old Jewish man reading a book.

“What are you reading, old man?” he asks.

“I'm learning Hebrew, comrade,” replies the old Jew.

The KGB agent asks, “What are you learning Hebrew for? You know it takes years to
get a permission to travel to Israel? You will die before you get one.”

“I'm learning Hebrew for when | go to heaven so | can speak with Moses and
Abraham,” replies the old man.

“How do you know you're going to heaven? What if you go to hell?” asks the KGB
agent.

“| already speak Russian."

A Jewish son tells his father he is moving out.

The son returns a year later and tells his father that he has converted to Christianity.
The father is upset and calls his friend who is also Jewish. “You won't believe this, my
son David moved out for a year and came back and told me he converted to
Christianity.” His friend says, “you won't believe this...my son Benjamin moved away
for a year and when he came back HE converted to Christianity too”! Both upset, they
call their rabbi and explain what happened. The rabbi says, “you won't believe this, my
son Joshua moved away and when HE came back he told me he converted to
Christianity too”! The rabbi suggests they call God and tell him. The rabbi tells God
that all three men had sons who moved away and converted to Christianity and don't
know what to do.

God says to them, “you won't believe this...”

A waiter checks on a table of Jewish mothers and asks:
Is anything ok?

What do you call a spicy Jewish bread?
Challapeno.



