# TEMPLE BETH EMETH of SCOTTSDALE October 2021



I hope everyone had a meaningful High Holiday experience. Karen and I were disappointed we were not present for services, as we have heard that Rabbi Sussman and Cantor Kokin performed admirably. Thank you to our Rabbi and the Cantor from the entire congregation!

Rabbi Sussman has also continued to communicate and participate with the MeetUp group, and we had a number of their members come to our Shul for the Holidays. Once again, thank you Rabbi for working hard to contact new potential members and for organizing the after services schmooze at Goldman's Deli. Also a big thank you to Madelyn Shulman for suggesting we contact the MeetUp group.

I also hope everyone has had a chance to have a meal in a Sukkah and enjoy being outside. Coming up soon is Simchat Torah. Perhaps Rabbi Zari will have everyone dancing with the Torah? Stay tuned!

I also want to thank the board members who worked hard to make our services a success. A special thank you to Harvey, Harold, and Joan for everything you have done. I also thank all of our members who made the effort (sometimes it is a very great effort) to attend services. Without you there is no congregation!

Have a healthy and sweet year. Clyde President

### **OFFICERS FOR 2020-2022**

Vice President Harvey Roberts Treasurer Karen Farkas
Recording Secretary Harold Sacks Corresponding Secretary OPEN

### **MEMBERS OF THE BOARD**

Joan Abrahamson Ira Goldenberg Sandra Stein Harriet Williams



### **BIRTHDAYS**

Kayla Weingarten Karen Farkas October 4<sup>th</sup> October 22<sup>nd</sup>

## **COMING EVENTS**



**SERVICES** 



**Weekly Shabbat at 10 AM in the Sanctuary** 

## October 2021

Sunday	Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
								25th of Tishrei, 5782 5:53p Candle lighting	26th of Tishrei, 5782 Parashat Bereshit <b>6:47p</b> Havdalah Rosh Chodesh	2
27th of Tishrei, 5782	28th of Tishrei, 5782 HAPPY BIRT KAYLA!		29th of Tishrei, 5782	5	30th of Tishrei, 5782 Rosh Chodesh Cheshvan	6	7 1st of Cheshvan, 5782 Rosh Chodesh Cheshvan	2nd of Cheshvan, 5782 <b>5:44p</b> Candle lighting	3rd of Cheshvan, 5782 Parashat Noach <b>6:38p</b> Havdalah	9
4th of Cheshvan, 5782	5th of Cheshvan, 578	11	6th of Cheshvan, 5782	12	7th of Cheshvan, 5782 Yom HaAliyah	13	8th of Cheshvan, 5782	9th of Cheshvan, 5782 5:35p Candle lighting	10th of Cheshvan, 5782 Parashat Lech-Lecha <b>6:29p</b> Havdalah	16
1 11th of Cheshvan, 5782	7 12th of Cheshvan, 57	18	13th of Cheshvan, 5782	19	14th of Cheshvan, 5782	20	21 15th of Cheshvan, 5782	22 16th of Cheshvan, 5782 5:27p Candle lighting HAPPY BIRTHDAY KAREN!	17th of Cheshvan, 5782 Parashat Vayera <b>6:22p</b> Havdalah	23
2 18th of Cheshvan, 5782	19th of Cheshvan, 57	<b>25</b>	20th of Cheshvan, 5782	26	21st of Cheshvan, 5782	27	28 22nd of Cheshvan, 5782		24th of Cheshvan, 5782 Parashat Chayei Sara <b>6:15p</b> Havdalah	30
25th of Cheshvan, 5782	1									



To send Donation Cards, \$5.00 each please call 480-941-4112

For Memorial Plaques, please call 480-941-4112. Please include the following information: English name, Hebrew name, if known, date of death. The plaque cost is \$180.00. The plaque will be added to the Leighton Memorial Tablet.

For a Tree of Life Leaf, to honor a special occasion or special person, Please call 480-941-4112. Please complete the dedication information "In honor of....." (Limit to 3 short lines). The cost is \$25.00 for each leaf.

### Make a Donation to Temple Beth Emeth

(Please provide the following with your check to Temple Beth Emeth)

Donation made by _	
In Memory/Honor of	
Other Notes	

Mail to: Temple Beth Emeth, PO Box 2831, Scottsdale, AZ 85252-2831

#### **Donations - Thank You!**

Ira Goldenberg Yahrzeit Mother Lillie Goldenberg
Mark Caspi High Holiday Donation

James Brener High Holiday Donation
Brenda C Brooks High Holiday Donation
Ira Goldenberg Yom Kippur Pledge

Harvey Roberts High Holidays & Parents' Yahrzeit Donation
David Horowitz In Memory of Parents Renee & Arthur Horowitz

Ira Goldenberg Yahrzeit Sister-in-Law Dolores Kaminsky
Ira Goldenberg Yahrzeit Sister-in-Law Rose Schantz

Harold Sacks Yom Kippur Pledge



# **YAHRZEIT**

ENGLISH DATE	HEBREW DATE	NAME	RELATIONSHIP TO MEMBER	KADDISH DATE
10/03/21 10/05/21	Tishrei 27 29 Chesvan	Linda Esther Nassi Leo Cypress	S / of Fran Golob B/I/L of Arline Cypress	10/02/21 10/02/21
10/08/21	2	Helen Rottenberg	M / of Sharon & Janet Rottenberg	10/02/21
10/08/21	2	Ruth Margolin	Previous Member	10/02/21
10/11/21	5	Ceil Oliver	Previous Member	10/09/21
10/11/21	5	Lillian Kornbluth (Libby)	Friend of Alfred Braunschweiger	10/09/21
10/15/21	9	Abe Stolberg	Previous Member	10/09/21
10/15/21	9	Oscar Bank	B/ of Sue Stegman	10/09/21
10/26/21	20	Dorothy Kohn	Previous Member	10/23/21
10/27/21	21	Lilly Yarosh	Previous Member	10/23/21
10/27/21	21	Harry Roberts	F / of Harvey Roberts	10/23/21
10/28/21	22	Yetta Kleinfield	M / of Marilyn Freedner	10/23/21
10/31/21	25	Lillian Feigin	Previous Member	10/30/21
11/03/21	28	Sam Shevelenko	GF of Harriet Williams	10/30/21
	Kislev			
11/05/21	1	Joshua Wagshall		10/30/21
11/10/21	6	Isadore Glass	F/I/L of Ira Goldenberg	11/06/21
11/10/21	6	Florence Kaminsky	S/ of Susan Burstein	11/06/21
11/11/21	7	Anna Glass	M / I / L of Ira Goldenberg	11/06/21
11/11/21	7	Samuel Love	F / of Trudy Siegel	11/06/21
11/12/21	8	Jean Levine	Former Member	11/06/21
11/12/21	8	Joseph Weisel	B / of Ruth Leighton	11/06/21
11/12/21	8	Frank Newman	Former Member	11/06/21



#### **HUMOR**

(Jewish jokes in honor of this season's Holidays - Enjoy)

A KGB agent goes to a library and sees an old Jewish man reading a book.

"What are you reading, old man?" he asks.

"I'm learning Hebrew, comrade," replies the old Jew.

The KGB agent asks, "What are you learning Hebrew for? You know it takes years to get a permission to travel to Israel? You will die before you get one."

"I'm learning Hebrew for when I go to heaven so I can speak with Moses and Abraham," replies the old man.

"How do you know you're going to heaven? What if you go to hell?" asks the KGB agent.

"I already speak Russian."

A Jewish son tells his father he is moving out.

The son returns a year later and tells his father that he has converted to Christianity. The father is upset and calls his friend who is also Jewish. "You won't believe this, my son David moved out for a year and came back and told me he converted to Christianity." His friend says, "you won't believe this...my son Benjamin moved away for a year and when he came back HE converted to Christianity too"! Both upset, they call their rabbi and explain what happened. The rabbi says, "you won't believe this, my son Joshua moved away and when HE came back he told me he converted to Christianity too"! The rabbi suggests they call God and tell him. The rabbi tells God that all three men had sons who moved away and converted to Christianity and don't know what to do.

God says to them, "you won't believe this..."

A waiter checks on a table of Jewish mothers and asks: Is anything ok?

What do you call a spicy Jewish bread? Challapeno.